		Docket No.:	DAMD17-94-J-4277
Copyright 1994-97 Legals ≪ r P06/REV02  Tab settings → → ▼	08-08-200 101803583	1 SHEET Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Additional manages ( )	)	ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCE	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  8-3-0)		COMMAND	
	nge of Name		
☑ Other Confirmatory License for Government Register		City: Fort Detrick	State: MD ZIP; 21702
Execution Date: 11/24/1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>09/107,798</li> </ul>		n, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)	
Addition  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	onal numbers attact	ned? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved: 1
Name: ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH AND		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00  □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Internal Address: MATERIEL COMMAND  MCMR-JA/Pat Fritz			
		☐ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 504 Scott Street  City: Fort Detrick State: MD ZIP: 21702		8. Deposit account number:	
		No cost to record in Governme	nt register
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.  Elizabeth America		•	27 /
Elizabeth Arwine  Name of Person Signing	Luzahet	h Arume c	Date
		eet, attachments, and document:	ATENT
		Γ <i>F</i>	7 I <b>∟1∜</b> I

**REEL: 012040 FRAME: 0900** 

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application	for: Methods and agents for the detection & modulation of cellular (Title of Invention) immunity to immune privileged antigens.
Inventor(s):	Robert B. Darnell, Matthew L. Albert, Nina Bhardwaj
Serial No:_	09/107,798 Contract No: DAMD17-94-J-4277
Filing Date:	June 30, 1998 Contractor: The Rockefeller University
52.227-11 (identify cliwith U.	ion identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause,  June 1997 included in Contract No. <u>DAMD17-94-J-4277</u> ause by title and date)  S. Army Medical Research Acquisition Activity, which (does)/(does not) include inications satellite paragraph of DAR 7-302.23(f).
practice or	Government has a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable paid-up license to have practiced this invention for or on its behalf as provided for by the terms No. DAMD17-94-J-4277 awarded by the U.S. Department of the Army.
	nment is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of -identified patent application.
Signed this	$24$ day of $11$ , $19^{98}$ .
(SEAL)	
(Contract	or)
	By
	Name and Title Robert B. Darnell, Associate Professor
	Rockefeller University
	1230 York Avenue
	Business Address New York, NY 10021-6399

700 P

... PATENT

REEL: 012040 FRAME: 0901